

SOUTH DAKOTA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION  
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 05/13/2020 LETTING  
CONTENTS

ITEM	PROJECT NO.	COUNTY	TYPE OF WORK
1.	P 0025(97)196 (PCN 080U)	Day	Temporary Grade Raise, Rip Rap & Asphalt Concrete Surfacing

**South Dakota Department of Transportation  
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 05/13/2020  
 Item Nbr: 1 PCN: 080U  
 Project No: P 0025(97)196  
 Project Location: SD25 - 2.5 E of Roslyn  
 Desc of Construction: Temporary Grade Raise, Rip Rap & Asphalt Concrete Surfacing  
 County: Day

**Bidder:**  
 J & J EARTH WORKS, INC

**Bidder:**  
 WEBSTER SCALE INC

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
2	110E7150	Remove Sign for Reset	22.000	Each	\$40.00	\$880.00	\$37.00	\$814.00
3	260E1010	Base Course	4,550.000	Ton	\$11.25	\$51,187.50	\$20.00	\$91,000.00
4	260E1080	Base Course, Salvaged, State Furnished	1,405.000	Ton	\$9.50	\$13,347.50	\$20.00	\$28,100.00
5	320E1200	Asphalt Concrete Composite	982.000	Ton	\$115.00	\$112,930.00	\$114.00	\$111,948.00
6	632E3500	Reset Sign	22.000	Each	\$40.00	\$880.00	\$37.00	\$814.00
7	633E1220	High Build Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint, 4" White	4,238.000	Ft	\$0.55	\$2,330.90	\$0.53	\$2,246.14
8	633E1222	High Build Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint, 4" Yellow	1,047.000	Ft	\$0.55	\$575.85	\$0.53	\$554.91
9	634E0010	Flagging	240.000	Hour	\$28.99	\$6,957.60	\$28.99	\$6,957.60
10	634E0020	Pilot Car	120.000	Hour	\$41.88	\$5,025.60	\$41.88	\$5,025.60
11	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	314.200	SqFt	\$2.50	\$785.50	\$2.25	\$706.95
12	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$8,300.00	\$8,300.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
13	634E0630	Temporary Pavement Marking	0.800	Mile	\$2,200.00	\$1,760.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,000.00
14	700E0110	Class A Riprap	300.000	Ton	\$37.50	\$11,250.00	\$30.00	\$9,000.00
15	734E0630	Floating Silt Curtain	4,220.000	Ft	\$10.50	\$44,310.00	\$9.50	\$40,090.00
16	831E0110	Type B Drainage Fabric	2,812.000	SqYd	\$1.50	\$4,218.00	\$1.50	\$4,218.00
17	332E0010	Cold Milling Asphalt Concrete	67.000	SqYd	\$10.00	\$670.00	\$10.58	\$708.86

**Total Bid Amount**

**\$293,408.45**

**\$334,184.06**